



FINANCIAL PRESS RELEASE



Friday, 26 July 2019, after market close

Revenue for the first half of 2019: €111.3M Up 15.1% for international activity

- Our revenue for the first six months of the 2019 financial year was of €111 340K, compared with €109 665K as at 30 June 2018, i.e., representing growth of 1.5%.

Revenue (€K) consolidated as at 30/06	2019	Variation	2018	Variation	2017
1 st quarter	51 571	+3.8%	49 685	+11.9%	44 389
2 nd quarter	59 769	-0.4%	59 980	+10.5%	54 291
6 months	111 340	+1.5%	109 665	+11.1%	98 680

2019 revenue not audited

- International activities increased 15.1% compared with the first half of 2018. They represent 29.8% of our revenue.

Revenue (€K) France & International	2019		2018	Variation	2017
France	78 156	-3.3%	80 845	+13.6%	71 166
% revenue	70.2%		73.7%		72.1%
International	33 184	+15.1%	28 820	+4.7%	27 514
% revenue	29.8%		26.3%		27.9%
6 months	111 340	+1.5%	109 665	+11.1%	98 680

- Revenue from French activities for the first half of the year should be viewed in light of the 13.6% increase during the first half of 2018 compared with the first half of 2017.
- Prism'Emploi reported a 3.4% drop in temporary employment at the end of May 2019 compared with the same period in 2018.

- 📍 Nuclear-energy activities continued to perform well, with total revenue at the end of June of €7.535K, up 14.8% compared with total revenue at the end of June 2018.
- 📍 We continued developing our “TERCIO” subsidiary, resulting in a 10.87% increase in revenue and improved results thanks to investments that grew 108.2%.

Outlook for 2019

- 📍 The Group expects consolidated revenue of €240M as at 31 December 2019, representing a 4.3% increase. The results from this first half of the year mean that our Group can be confident in its ability to reach this figure.
- 📍 Several acquisitions are currently under consideration in France and abroad.

Upcoming:

- **Publication of consolidated results for the first half of 2019 – 25 September 2019 (after market close)**

About DLSI:

Created in 1992, the DLSI Group represents a network of over 70 agencies located throughout eastern France, from Dunkirk to Lyon, as well as in Paris, the north-west and the Provence-Alpes Côte d'Azur region. The DLSI Group also has locations in Luxembourg, Germany, Switzerland and Poland.

With a foothold in all industries, we offer all employment solutions, from indefinite-term contracts to fixed-term contracts and temporary employment.

Listed on the Euronext Growth market of Euronext Paris since 2006, the Group generated revenue of 230.2 million euros in 2018.



Follow our news in real time: @DLSI_Officiel

ISIN FR0010404368 – Ticker symbol: ALDLS



DLSI contacts:

- Financial: Raymond DOUDOT / Anne Marie ROHR – phone: +33 3 87 88 12 80
- Communications: Jean-Guillaume ROYER / Maël LE NINAN - communication@groupedlsi.com